memorandum

"%‘:’*‘VAUGHAN

4 c_2 A

ltem # __/ i S
DATE: January 17, 2014 Report No. \ (C“
L Council -jawcmimii—tﬁ,
FROM: Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua, P.C
RE: COUNCIL MEETING - JANUARY 28, 2014

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE, REPORT NO. 1, ITEM 19

2011-2013 CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND 2011-2013 MAYOR
MAURIZIO BEVILACQUA CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC — RECIPIENT
ORGANIZATIONS TO DECEMBER 31, 2013

RECOMMENDATION:

That the revised Attachments contained in this memorandum replace the aftachments contained
in the Member's Resolution submitted by Mayor Bevilacqua at the Committee of the Whole
meeting of January 14, 2014, Report No. 1, ltem 19.

Respectfully submitted,

" O
Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua
Attachments:

1. REVISED - 2011-2013 City of Vaughan Mayor's Gala and 2011-2013 Mayor Maurizio
Bevilacqua Charity Golf Classic - Recipient Organizations

2. REVISED - 2011-2013 City of Vaughan Mayor's Gala and 2011-2013 Mayor Maurizio
Bevilacqua Charity Golf Classic Recipient Organizations to December 31, 2013.



REVISED ATTACHMENT — COUNCIL, JANUARY 28, 2014

Organizations Previously Reported to November 19, 2013 Amount ($)
283 Woodbridge Legion Squadron 1,500.00
Alternatives 10,000.00
Beth Chabad Israeli Community 7,000.00
Canadian Breast Cancer Foundation of Ontario 5,000.00
Caritas 20,000.00
CHATS - Community & Home Assistance to Seniors 10,000.00
City of Vaughan Baseball & Softball Association 5,000.00
Concord West Seniors Club 3,000.00
CP24 CHUM Christmas Wish 8,240.00
DANI Developing and Nurturing Independence 20,000.00
Earth Hour 5,000.00
East Woodbridge Seniors Club 3,000.00
Elspeth Heyworth Centre For Women 12,000.00
ETA Vaughan 10,000.00
Filipino Canadian Charitable Association of Vaughan - Haiyan Typhoon Fund 10,000.00
Filipino Seniors Club 3,000.00
First Chinese Seniors Association of Vaughan 3,000.00
Foundation for Prader Willi Research Canada 5,000.00
Fuerza Latina Community Services 2,600.00
Gallanough Resource Centre 2.,500.00
Garnet A. Williams Seniors Club 3,000.00
Hadar Seniors Club 1,000.00
Hospice Tharnhill 15,000.00
Haospice Vaughan 25,000.00
Human Endeavour 10,000.00
Humanity First 5,000.00
Joe Dwek Ohr HaEmet Sephardic School 5,000.00
Kids Help Phone 40,000.00
Kleinburg Binder Twine Festival 10,000.00
Mackenzie Health Foundation 232,500.00
Make-A-Wish Foundation 5,000.00
Maple Health Centre Volunteer Committee 6,000.00
Maple italo Canadian Club 3,000.00
Maple Lions Club 7,500.00
Maple Pioneer ltalian Seniors Club 1,000.00
McMichael Canadian Art Collection 35,000.00
Meta Foundation 20,000.00

Mosaic [nterfaith Out of the Cold

10,000.00




Moving Forward 2015 Foundation 10,000.00
Muki Baum Treatment Centres 10,000.00
Na'amat Canada 5,000.00
Opera York 10,000.00
Parkinson Society Canada 5,000.00
Pathways for Children, Youth & Families of York Region 10,000.00
Philippine Heritage Band 10,000.00
Pine York Seniors Club 3,000.00
Pinecrest Seniors Club 3,000.00
RecAssist Program - City of Vaughan 40,000.00
Reena Foundation 20,000.00
Royal Canadian Legion Branch 414 2,500.00
Run for Vaughan 20,000.00
Safehaven Project for Community Living 20,000.00
Santafest in Maple 15,000.00
Sara Elizabeth Centre 15,000.00
SAVI 15,000.00
Seeds for Change 4.500.00
Sephardi Seniors Club 3,000.00
Sheena's Place 5,000.00
Shining Through Centre for Children with Autism 20.000.00
Shoresh Jewish Environmental Programs 2,500.00
SickKids Foundaticn 5,000.00
SickKids Giulianc's Journey 5,000.00
Sonoma Heights Seniors Club 3,000.00
South Asian Seniors Club (Human Edeavour) 1,000.00
Special Olympics Ontario 20,000.00
The Carson Foundation 10,000.00
The Children's Aid Foundation of York Region 5,000.00
The Friendship Circle 5,000.00
The Giuseppe Garibaldi Seniors Club 3,000.00
The Olive Branch for Children 10,000.00
The Princess Margaret Cancer Foundation 10,000.00
The Vitanova Foundation 20,000.00
Thornhill African Caribbean Canadian Association 2,500.00
Thornhill Seniors Club 3,000.00
Thornhill Village Festival 10,000.00
Under the Umbrella Tree Inc. 5,000.00
United Way of York Region 15,000.00
Vaughan African Canadian Association/Carivaughan 5,000.00
Vaughan Baskethall Association 5,000.00




Vaughan Cares 5,000.00
Vaughan Food Bank 20,000.00
Vaughan Football Association 10,050.00
Vaughan in Action 15,000.00
Vaughan in Motion 10,000.00
Vellore Village Seniors Club 3,000.00
Villa Charities Foundation 20,000.00
West Woodbridge Seniors Club 3,000.00
Woodbridge Agricultural Society 10,000.00
Woodbridge Basketball Association 5,000.00
Woodbridge Garden & Horticultural Society 4,600.00
Woodbridge Macedonian Seniors Club 1,000.00
Woodbridge Macedonian Seniors Club 2,000.00
Yellow Brick House 20,000.00
York Region Environmental Alliance 10,000.00
Youth Bocce Canada 2,500.00

Zareinu Educational Centre

5,000.00




REVISED ATTACHMENT -~ COUNCIL, JANUARY 28, 2014

|Organizations from November 20, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Amount ()
Act to End Violence Against Women 3,000.00
Alternatives 10,000.00
Alzheimer Society of York Regian 10,000.00
Bereaved Families of Ontario - York Region 10,000.00
Beth Chabad Israeli Community Centre 10,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of York 10,000.00
Carifestival Association 2,500.00
Chabad at Flamingo Inc. 10,000.00
CHATS - Community & Home Assistance to Seniors 10,000.00
Children's Aid Foundation of York Region 5,000.00
CP24 CHUM Christmas Wish 7,820.00
Crime Stoppers of York Region Inc. 10,000.00
Earth Hour 5,000.00
Farth Rangers Foundation 10,000.00
ETA Vaughan 20,000.00
Friends of Simon Wiesenthal Center for Holocaust Studies 10,000.00
Friendship Circle 5,000.00
Habitat for Humanity - York Region 10,000.00
Hanging Out Together 2,000.00
Healthy Start, Healthy Future 2,500.00
Human Endeavour 10,000.00
Humanity First 10,000.00
IC Youth Organization 5,000.00
Jewish Addiction Community Services 10,000.00
Jewish Russian Community Centre 3,000.00
Kleinburg Leo Club 1,500.00
Mackenzie Health Foundation 370,000.C0
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Canada 5,000.00
Maple Lions Club (Maplefest) 2,500.00
Maple Pioneer {talian Seniors Club 2,000.00
McMichael Canadian Art Collection 20,000.00
Mens Sana Families for Mental Health 5,000.00
New Hope United Church {Wellness Program) 5,000.00
QOpera Belcanto of York 5,000.00
Pathways for Children, Youth & Families of York Region Inc. 10,000.00
Roval Canadian Legion Branch 414 5,000.00
Shadowpath Theatre Productions 2,000.00
Shining Through Centre for Children with Autism 10,000.00
SickKids Charitable Giving Fund 10,000.00
Sociat Enterprises for Canada (Boys and Girls Club of York Region) 5,000.00
Sonoma Heights Seniors Club - Creative Hands 2,000.00
South-Asian Seniors Club (Human Edeavour) 2,000.00




St Camillus Angels' Village Foundation 5,000.00
Take 5 1,000.00
Temple Kol Ami 2,000.00
The Vitanova Foundation 10,000.00
The York Centre for Children, Youth, & Families 10,000.00
Thornhill Garden and Horticultural Society 2,500.00
Thornhill Heritage Foundation 5,000.00
United Way of York Region 30,000.00
Vaughan African Canadian Association/CariVaughan 2,500.00
Vaughan Film Festival (Scholarship Fund) 15,000.00
Wallace House Committee 2,500.00
Woodbridge Garden & Horticultural Society 2,000.00
Woodbridge 1talian Festival 10,000.00
Woodbridge Royal Canadian Air Cadets Squadron 2,000.00
Woodbridge Village Farmers Market 5,000.00
York Region Abuse Program 10,000.00
York Region Environmental Alliance 5,000.00




